Khanchna (LKK Auto)
h

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com:

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 12:54 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto); MT_Claim_SG

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: MANDATE REQUEST - Accident Invalving SDK 8113A (Ol- LONPAC) & SGH 8145M

(TP) ON 25/01/2019 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel_: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all @88 lonpac.com.sg

Experiencs It Mow »

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use,

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 5:34 PM

To: ONG LI LI; MT_Claim_5G

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: MANDATE REQUEST - Accident Involving SDK 8113A (O1- LONPAC) & SGH 8145M (TP) OM 25/01/2019
[External General]

Dear Ms. Ong Li Li,
We refer to the above matter and your e-mail below.

Please be informed that the third party’s submitted estimate is consistent with the damages on the third party vehicle,
therefore the deduction is minimal.

We attach herewith a copy of our report for your easy reference.

Your approval please to our mandate request dated 11/9/2019,



Thank you

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 September 2019 5:21 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: MANDATE REQUEST - Accident Involving SDK 8113A (OI- LONPAC) & SGH 8145M (TP) ON 25/01/2019
[External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Khanchna

The arrangement of Direct Settlement gives the workshops fast settlement/payment in return
for claim cost savings.

The deduction for this case is quite minimal.

Can you ask your surveyor to re-look into this case if he can further reduce the repair costs?

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tet__: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

==

&) lonpac.com.sg

Exparience i Now »

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com)|

Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2019 10:22 AM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: Admin A

Subject: MANDATE REQUEST - Accident Involving SDK 8113A (OI- LONPAC) & SGH 8145M (TP) ON 25/01/2019

Lonpoc Ref: 19/19/19*VP05/021348

LEK Ref: CC4/LPC19001822/Ekb3s2



Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 28/01/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It is @ head to rear collision. We opine that BOLA 27 is applicable
and liability is down against Insured.

summary to offer to third party repairer "CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTELTD" as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $9.448,10 3 7.436.50
2. Loss of Rental (? days x $ 160) (W/GST) $1,540.80 $ 1.540.80 (9 days x $1580) (w/GST)
3. LTAS GlA Search Fee 3 200 3 2.00
Total | £ 10,290,920 5 B8,979.30

**07days recommendation for repair + 1 Sunday + 1 PRS = 9 days

The above is for your approval,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@|kkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

t@ (@ Body & Paint Centre
204 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 809336

CYCLE & CARRIAGE Tel +65 6568 4501 - Fax +85 55565 1240
Exceptional Journeys Company No. 1977014695
Our ref : SGH8145M Date: 03" July 2019

Yourref: SDKS113A

Mr Asher Sng (Case Handler)

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD.
Blk. 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Ubi Avenue 1 #02-25

Singapore 408933

Dear Sir/ Madam.

RE: SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR SGH8145M — DOA: 25/01/2019

Kindly be informed that our customer, Mr Pratap Chinnan Nambiar, owner of vehicle
registration no. SGH8145M (insured with AIG) holds vehicle registration no. SDK8113A
which is insured with you at the time of an accident liable and hereby submitting a claim
against your insured for the cost incurred.

On behalf of our customer, we provide the following claim for your settlement as

below:

Repair Cost $ 7,436.50

Loss of Use . $ 154080 ($171.20 x 09 days)
GIA Search Fee : § 200

Total . $ 8,979.30

We are pleased to enclose the documents as set out in the attached checklist,
Please contact Mr. Andre Chow En De at 91449137 or email him at

andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg within 7 working days from the date of this letter
should there be any missing documents or any other additional documents required. If

we do not hear from you during these 7 days, we would take it that all documents
submitted to you are complete and in order.

Cheque should be make payable to Cycle & Carriage Automotive Pte. Ltd.

We look forward to receiving your early settlement of the invoice(s). Thank you,

Yours faithfully,
CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUFOMOTIVE PTE LTD

_MANAGER
SERVICE OPERATIONS - PG



@@ ‘ Exceptional Journeys

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

VEHICLE NO

: SGHR145M

Surveyor : Steve - LKK
Company . Lonpac
DOA 2 25/01/2019
CSE : Coco

Date of Survey : 11/03/2019

MODEL : MIT/ ASX 20CVT 2WD
WIP S ASTRT

Material il 2.240.00
Labour S ] 4.710.00
Sub-Total : § 6,950.00
l.ess Excess b -
Total 5 £.950.00
GST 7% - % 486.50)
Grand Total S 7.436.50

Finalise By/Date

: Jolodtd 12/04/2019

OTHERWISE WILL PROCEED WITH INVOICING

REVERT BACK WITHIN 7 DAYS.

SURVEYOR'S REPORT REQUIRED

REPAIR TOOK

7 WORKING DAYS +

+

TOTAL DAYS REPAIR TOOK =

[P Claim  LONPAC - SDK8113A

Claim GIA / LTA fee

$

Claim Loss I Use ¥ |Rental

E Claim Medical Fee / Others

E Third Party Report

Davs |
Days |

Email :| }_fn q,] q 0> KCia

I ) Weekends

) Public Holiday



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

l, Prodap  r wnan (N luhiad (“the third party claimant”)
......... | L

of (address), owner of
SaH Jl45n (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

Gyt b Cﬂ*"m%!; bodowefve Pl e

(“the workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs
and/or rental and/or loss of use(“claim”) for my vehicle no. _s¢il 54 4

that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurredon >y o[ 2. (4]
(date) along__levewsa b Ta i!}q,x-;.-{} outsole  HDR HuB

(location) Involving vehicle no/s sDk_S((3A

(*the accident™®),

| further authorized the workshop to settle my above mentioned claimin a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to recejve

payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being
made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop any reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

| (month) 20_(4_(year)

[
< D

Sigrmdmbv “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop”




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :19/19/19*VP05/021368
DATE : 17 SEPTEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, PRATAP CHINNAN NAMBIAR confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of SDK8113A the sum of Singapore Dollar Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Nine and Thirty Cents Only ($8,979.30) in full
and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to
me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SDK8113A and SGH8145M on 25
January 2019 along Lorong 6 Toa Payoh.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ QUEK HOCK TIONG) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to CYCLE &
CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

[/'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

PRATAP CHINNAN NAMBIAR

Name of vehicle owner /Date
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LIMITED
PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

o

MITSUBISHI
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65691056 MOTORS
TAX INVOICE
Co Reg No : 1977014696 GST Reg Mo : MR-8500111-X
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Cust No/Name /Pratap Chinnan Nambiar
Reg No/Reg Date SGHAL45M J 16/05/2016
MOTOR ELMH DEPARTMENT Date In/Mileage 11/03/2013/ 24478 |
300 BEACH ROAD 7 5
Ve Th 6T T Coliniis Chassis/Package JMFXTGAZWFZC14123 /FS315N [
Contact No Make/Mode1 MIT/ASK 2.0 CVT 2WD (NO4) J
11/03/ Colour/Trim AD3 / BK |
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No  Invoice/Credit Note No
CTPOOO40 Cash 26/06/2019/ 11:04 TLC 881 / Jojo Cheng 38727 41436650
Description of Goods [ Services Qty Unit Price Disc% Amount
E PNTSB0O00 2200.00
RENEW REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, REPAIR TAILGATE
REAR COMPARTMENT
E PNTIE000 1260.00
SPRAY PAINT REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, TAILGATE
E PNT83000 100.00
REMOVE & INSTALL PARKING SENSOR
M SUMDRY 40.00
SUPPLY C&C LOGOD
M SUNDRY 40.00
APPLY SEALANT FOR DAMAGED PORTION
A BAGO0099 30.00
CHECK WIRING & CHMASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
A 54900099 200,00
COMDUCT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK FOR THE CAR SYSTEM
A 54900099 300.00
REMNEW REAR EXHAUST SYSTEM
M SUNDRY 20.00
SUNDRY
E PNT83000 300.00
REMOVE & INSTALL REAR COMPARTMENT TRIMS
5 SPECIALISTJOR 220.00
SUPPLY REVERSE SENSOR MIT ASX /A3l
X FACE,RR BUMPER 1.00 877.00 00.00 877.00
% REINFORCEMENT,RR BUMPER 1.00 231.00 00.00 231.00
% PANEL,RR END 1.00 257.00 00.00 257.00
X MARK,THREE-DIA 1.00 51.00 00.00 51.00
X MARK,ASK 1.00 55.00 00.00 55.00
X MOULDING,RR WHEEL ARCH,RH 1.00 131.00 00.00 131.00
K BUZZER,KEYLESS OPERATIO,RR 1.00 90.00 00.00 90.00
X MUFFLER,EXHAUST MAIN 1.00 479,00 00.00 479,00
X HANGER,EXHAUST MUFFLER 1.00 24,00 00.00 24.00
X COVER,RR BUMPER 1.00 15,00 00.00 15.00

Payment should be made strictly by cash, NETS or credit cards. Thank you,
Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days. This is a computer generated document, ne signature is required.

Page 1 af 2



@ @ CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LIMITED "‘
PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

MITSUBISHI
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65691056 MOTORS
TAX INVOICE
Co Reg Ne : 197701469G G5T Reg No : MR-8500111-X
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
Reg No/Reg Date SGHE145M / 16/05/2016 |
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT Date In/Mileage 11/03/2019/ 24478 I
300 BEACH ROAD . 5 s e 0 :
JMFXTGAZWFZC14122 /FS3165N
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE Erasste/ Packaon | WX1G 55 : ]|
Contact No Make/Mode] MIT/ASX 2.0 CVT 2uWD (MO4)
11/03/ Colour/Trim AD3 / BK
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No Invoice/Credit Note No
CTPODOA0D Cash 26/06/2019/ 11:04 TLC 881 / Jojo Cheng 35727 41436650
Description of Goods / Services Qty Unit Price Disc% Amount
X BRACKET,RR BUMPER 2.00 15.00 00.00 30.00
£ TEXT
LOMPAC TP CLAIM SDEB113A
DOA: 25/01/2019
SURVEYOR: STEVE LKK 11/03/2019
Cycle & Carrioge celebrates 120 years.
Fisit www.cyclecarrioge.com/120 for more info!
Parts 2,240.00 Nett 6,950.00
Labour 4,390.00 7% GST on 6950.00 486.50
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 220.00 Total Payable 7,436.50
Diagnostics Job 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry,/0thers 100.00 Total Due 7,436.50
Total(w/o G5T) 6.950.00

Payment should be made strictly by cash, NETS or credit cards. Thank you.
Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Page 2 of 2
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CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road
Singapore 758379

Tel 67532536 Fax:67567565
G5T Reg No: 51-836900-M

chdns

www.chans.com.sg

TAX INVOICE

PRATAP CHINNAN NAMBIAR INVOICE AR1903-0305
DATE 22/03/2019
TERMS C.0.D
STAFF ID ELAINE
AGREEMENT NO. HA201903-0090

ATTN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

| DESCRIPTION ] AMOUNT (SGD) |

Vehicle Reg No . SKGS5518D 1,440.00

Make / Model : TOYOTACAMRY 2.0 AUTO

Rental Dates Rental Billing From 11/03/2019 To 20/03/2019

Period : 9days

Rental Rate : 5% 171.20 Per Day {Including GST)

Reference No : SGHE8145M

AMOUNT : S§ NON-TAXABLE VALUE - 0.00

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS TAXABLE VALUE : 1,440.00

AND CENT EIGHTY ONLY GST 7% : 100.80

[ TOTAL S§ - 1,540.80

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

For Official USe Only
: y Payment Date : F I Amt
N\ CS / CC ICH
' CS/CC/CH

Meamlsar of i
VRA & ARTAS 0

ARTAS 383 Sembavang Road Gandlink Park Singapare 755379 T 67532836 F 67567565 € sales Gohiar.cam, sq




o
fe CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
: 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,
Singapore 758379,

CAR AENTALS www.chans.com.sg ;?:aiiﬁwﬁﬁgsjaxi ﬁ?:?q;ﬁia

Saturday whare return tima is betans 10am. e

RENTAL AGREEMENT SRR SEND
| Date of Birth Passport' Nric No, | Mationality
F{_&mf’ eHinaN  Nam8 g | L ygr sap |
Aau'rm Occupation ' Driving Licerce No [ Date of Expiry
[0S C  Di\Vhy WL '
e e Postal Coda Contact No Mabile Phone No,
275046 | x3siary | AI0
Joint Hirer's / Guarantor's Name Dale of Birth Passportd Nric No, Natianality
MIsSHE Dnatn  Name(xn | o681 (qrd | PGk PEbo b
Addrass Clecupalion Driving Licance o Data of Expiry
S Postal Code :| Cantact No Mobite Phana No. =
! G123 120 .
CHECK OUT | o T 7 ( o | I ——
WM ﬁ & 73 o~ Wil E 7 T 34 F
CHECK IN (D& — | Time Mieage Aemarks
20.58:19 12.20apmM s _Lsxget
IMPORTANT NOTES:- | | UNIT | RATE (§) I TOTAL($)
8 Car is restricted to SINGAPORE use. See clauss 1{f) for non-comgliance. : | I 1 et .
B Mo refund will be given for alurns earty, RATE q — E 160 leﬂ {'m
B Own D Liability — Fidgt 51500 d to wehicla ! af
E-arnings.ﬂl.mh;gilz |:lhml'|lg;;d erm;?:ge B ol DI |
B Third Party Liabllity = First 52000 for any Third Party Accdent Claim, GST @ 7% | 'm h . |
® Additionsl Excess of $3000 for drivers under 24yrs old or above TOyrs —t o I
and/or less than 2yrs driving exparience. TOTAL '. -::l';"h ,W
& Hirer Is responsible for all parking fines & traffic summaons. i -
& Exension:- One day's advance notice is required otherwise no extension EXTENSION ‘
witl b allowed. |
2 Vehicle should be returned at the same lime as collection except on
|

Vehiclo returned atter office hour will ba charged to the next working day. !

Houwty extansion is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate. ¢ aLO u_ — I . Tl
[
I

A5 preventive mainlenance, please check water & engine o# daily.

Flaase check that you have not left any of your personal belongings in the Fd =t _E_:;(,;.-AE_L LT

vaicle. Our company and stalf will not be responsible for any loss of
pelongings after the vehicie is ratumad,
E For the comfort of other users, pleasa rafrain Irom smoking, ealing or [ | | . e
carrying of pets in the car, A dleaning charge of $200 will be imposed for | 1 L
amcky. smisly of dirty vehicle. DEPOSIT (refundable) 59 M e, |

¥ Carmying of PASSENGERS In commercial vehicle is sinclly prohibsted.
Only WORKERS covered under hirers workmen compensation are CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE |
allowed. |

Wa have read and agree o the terms and conditions of the rental agreement above and as set ahlffﬂlff
IWe dactane that all information given on this form is true and acourats.

Hifar's Signature Joint Hirer's! Guarantor's Signature

;‘{EHICLE_N{;j Q@-q,, % N MODEL

FHDM FIETUHN

"Estmany Date. For achus rafum see CHECK W |

OPEAATING HOURS: MONDAY TO FRIDAY 8.30AM TO 5.00PM. SATURDAY 8.30AM TO 12.00PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY




Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
: ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
ST Registration No: 0177
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE @ST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-0151233
Date of Request: 26/01/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Cycle & Carriage Automotive Pte Lid
241 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159931

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 26/01/2019

Enquiry By Coco Lu Ting

TP Vehicle No. SDKB113A

Accident Date 25/01/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. Na.
SDKB113A Lonpac Insurance Bhd 23/01/2019-22/01/2020 +55 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take na responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arizing out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp g... 26/1/2019



Invoice

“GENERAL

"W ASSOCIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-19-015133
Date of Request: 26/01/2019

Cycle & Carriage Autormotive Pte Ltd
241 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159831

5 INSURANCE

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref Mo:

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Bam te Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Online Purchase

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date 26/01/2019

Enguiry By Coco Lu Ting

TP \ehicle No. SDKB81134

Accident Date 25M1/20189

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S§)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
G5T Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp g... 26/1/2019



